
Monday 5th January 2026 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Newsletter No. 16 

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub: https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

On behalf of Mrs Heap and all the staff at Tonacliffe, we would like to 

wish all of our families a happy and healthy 2026! 

Please ensure that Forest School 

kits are returned to school ready 

for the sessions to begin again. Chil-

dren will need warm, waterproof 

clothing  and wellies/ waterproof 

boots for their sessions. 

Orange Class enjoyed toasting 

marshmallows in the rain last half 

term. 

The school website is the place to find details of upcoming events and 

information. 

Please ensure that your School Spider app is up to date in order to book 

meals, clubs, snacks and receive information and letters. 

If your app is not working, please contact the school office for support. 

Our Christmas singa-

long raffle raised a bril-

liant £115.20. 

Thank you to all who 

attended the event! 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Tuesday 6th January: School reopens for Spring Term 1. 

Tuesday 6th January: Turquoise Class swimming begins. 

 

Monday 12th January:  Reception & Key Stage 1 Right Start pedestrian training begins. 

Monday 12th January: Mad Science club begins– 3:30-4:30pm. 

Monday 12th January: Robinwood parents’ meeting—3:45pm. 

 

Tuesday 13th January: Yellow Class library visit. 

 

Wednesday 28th January: Smoothwall parents’ meeting– 5pm. 

 

Thursday 29th January: Lime Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 3rd February: Yellow Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Wednesday 4th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Thursday 5th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Friday 6th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Tuesday 10th February: Purple Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Thursday 12th February: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 12th February: Spring Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-

6:30pm. 

 

Friday 13th February: School closes for half term. 






